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March 12, 2024 
 
 
Mr. Marc Fazio 
Bill Naito Company 
mfazio@billnaito.com 
 
ALBERS MILL – Owner Statement – February 2024 
 
Dear Marc: 
 
The February 2024 financial statements are enclosed for Albers Mill. 
 
The following summarizes the month’s activity: 
 
OPERATING INCOME 
Total Operating Income for the month of $165,249.95, reflected on the Income Statement, represents all 
scheduled charges for base rent and operating expense escalations as well as Other Income, which is 
comprised of actual Vending Machine Income, Parking charges, Storage charges and any payments or 
refunds to Tenant Deposits.  Details on the scheduled charges are reflected on the Receivable Summary by 
Account report. 
 
EXPENSES 
Out of the ordinary or large expenses incurred this month include: 

• HVAC – Final payment on the new controls project in addition to repairs and troubleshooting on 
boiler. 
 

FACILITIES MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR/PROJECTS/TENANT ACTIVITY 
• The intermittent boiler shut down issues appear to have been resolved. 
• Internet service is in place that allows remote access for the controls system for the building, more 

importantly, as it pertains to troubleshooting on HVAC.  This has helped cut down with on site 
visits for manual troubleshooting. 
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LEASE EXPIRATIONS THROUGH 2024 
Suite Tenant Name Lease Exp. Monthly Rent S.F. Rate Per 

S.F. 
210/260 Triple Oak Power 

In discussions with ownership on 
expansion/consolidation options. 

6/30/24 $9,990.88 6,593 $18.18 

600 U.S. Wheat Associates 
Tenant has provided notice that they 
will be vacating. 

6/30/24 $4,445.35 1,954 $27.30 

 
CURRENT VACANCIES (Reflects revised sf) 
Suite Previous Tenant Name Vacant Since Last Rent SF Last Rent 

PSF 
100 VACANT 

Prev TrovaTrip 
2/28/23 $10,600.00 6,086 $20.90 

280 VACANT 
Prev Sitka Partners 

12/31/21 $1,415.67 573 $29.65 

290 VACANT 
Prev Shift Operations 

3/31/21 $3,091.00 1,792 $22.00 

300 VACANT 
Prev Dove Lewis 

9/30/23 $8,564.00 7,958 $12.91 

410 VACANT 
Prev Soderstrom Architects 

6/12/22  8,088 $28.41 

500 VACANT 
Prev Crew Janci 

1/31/24  $8,301.99 3,039 $32.78 

520 VACANT 
Prev Definition Branding & Mktg 

7/31/19 $4,834.72 2,713 $21.38 

550 VACANT 
Prev Rommel Architecture 

6/30/20 $3,626.00 2,352 $18.50 

630 VACANT 
Prev Audinate 

4/30/23 $6,593.75 3,165 $25.00 

 
Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at (503) 222-5100. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Denise M. Jackson 
Senior Property Manager 
 
cc: Diane McMahon – DMcMahon@billnaito.com 
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Unit Unit Tenant Name Monthly Actual Rent Tenant OPEX/Parking Move In Lease

SqFt Rent per Sqft Deposit Expiration

100 6,340.00 VACANT

110 2,626.00 Securitas Security Services USA, Inc. 4,875.37 22.28 0.00 2,375.15 02/01/2022 06/30/2027

140 8,526.00 Children's Cancer Association 15,478.58 21.79 14,828.14 1,210.52 08/02/2013 03/31/2032

180 6,239.00 Doug Bean & Associates, Inc. 5,000.00 9.62 0.00 350.26 6/1/2023 05/31/2026

185 881.00 Wheat Marketing Center, Inc. 1,795.04 24.45 0.00 130.71 01/01/2000 12/31/2029

190 5,485.00 United States of America 9,968.99 21.81 0.00 905.83 09/01/2009 08/31/2029

200 5,050.00 Parker, Butte & Lane, P.C. 11,134.50 26.46 13,660.11 336.91 04/15/2018 10/31/2028

210/260 6,593.00 Triple Oak Power LLC 9,990.88 18.18 7,439.56 311.77 05/01/2022 06/30/2024

220 5,920.00 Harris Group, Inc 11,840.00 24.00 15,448.51 840.00 8/1/2023 07/31/2033

230 8,690.00 Wheat Marketing Center, Inc. 17,705.88 24.45 0.00 1,290.04 01/01/2000 12/31/2029

250 1,385.00 CONFERENCE ROOM

270 591.00 J&S Masonry, Inc. 1,247.49 25.33 1,106.56 34.88 05/01/2008 04/30/2025

280 563.00 VACANT

290 1,792.00 VACANT

300 8,499.00 VACANT 

310/320/390 12,923.00 Portland Plastic Surgery Group, LLC 27,175.99 25.23 34,425.73 320.80 03/01/2014 02/29/2032

370 2,027.00 Oregon Wheat Commission 3,964.49 23.47 2,501.00 231.98 04/01/2010 03/31/2025

400 1,821.00 Keller North America, Inc. 3,869.49 25.50 4,228.45 0.00 10/13/2023 12/31/2026

410 8,975.00 VACANT

450 3,214.00 The Law Firm of Peter Bunch, LLC 4,500.00 16.80 7,917.55 0.00 06/01/2017 MTM

470 2,773.00 HUB Collective, Ltd. 7,880.57 34.10 5,759.61 243.88 12/01/2013 04/30/2025

490 1,732.00 Underscore Media Collaboration 3,567.92 24.72 3,785.21 35.42 09/1/2022 10/31/2025

500 3,039.00 VACANT

520 2,713.00 VACANT

550 2,352.00 VACANT

600 1,954.00 U.S. Wheat Associates 4,445.35 27.30 0.00 411.68 04/01/1990 06/30/2024

630 3,206.00 VACANT

650 2,773.00 Kappes Miller Management, LLC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 02/01/2024 03/31/2029

690 1,972.00 Stephen A. Houze 3,835.51 23.34 4,191.16 52.43 11/01/2021 12/31/2026

KIT 90.00 KITCHEN

100A 562.00 FACILITY ROOM

260C 447.00 Children's Cancer Association 0.00 0.00 0.00 235.00 08/05/2013 03/31/2032

Total 121,753.00 Albers Mill Building 148,276.05 14.61 115,291.59 9,317.26

Square Security Misc. # Of % SqFt

Footage Deposit Units Occupancy

121,753.00 115,291.59 9,317.26 32 100%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0%

                                                              87,313.00 0.00 0.00 24 72%

0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00

                                                              34,440.00 0.00 0.00 8 28%

                                                              121,753.00 115,291.59 9,317.26 32 100%

Doug Bean & Associates, Inc.

  Owner Statement Approval

Date:

Rent Roll

Property =  Albers Mill Building

As Of = 2/29/24

Month = 2/2024

Current/Notice/Vacant Tenants

Summary Groups Monthly

Rent

Current/Notice/Vacant Tenants 148,276.05

Future Tenants/Applicants 0.00

Occupied Units 0.00

Total Non Rev Units 0.00

Total Vacant Units 0.00

Totals: 148,276.05

03.12.2024
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